
Wisconsin 3-0-0, 1-0-0 -vs- Minnesota-Duluth 2-1-0, 0-1-0
10/20/2000 at Duluth, MN

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 10/20/2000
Start: 7:05 pm
Time: 2:25
Attendance: 612
Location: Duluth, MN
Officials: Referee: Jerry Krieger; Referee: Brad Shepherd;
Linesman: Ray Doocy

Goals By Period Total
Wisconsin 2

1 1
4 Minnesota-

Duluth
0 1
1 2

WIS: Meghan Hunter (1); Michelle Sikich (1); Sis Paulsen (1); Steph
Millar (1)
UMD: Maria Rooth (1); Jessi Flink (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By WIS UMD
1st 09:38 WIS Meghan Hunter Kendra Antony 1 0
1st 14:15 WIS Sis Paulsen Michelle Sikich 2 0
2nd 15:26 UMD Jessi Flink Pamela Pachal, Leah Wrazidlo 2 1
2nd 18:20 WIS Michelle Sikich Kelly Kegley 3 1
3rd 00:28 UMD Maria Rooth Erika Holst 3 2
3rd 05:08 WIS Steph Millar Sis Paulsen, Kerry Weiland 4 2

Wisconsin Power Plays
No data to report.

Minnesota-Duluth Power Plays
No data to report.

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st WIS Sis Paulsen 02:00 BC 06:58 PP
1st UMD Sheena Podovinnikoff 02:00 O-INTERFERENCE 09:15 PP
1st UMD Brittny Ralph 02:00 HOLDING 12:29
1st WIS Melanie Schmitt 02:00 HIGH STICKING 13:29
OT UMD Navada Russell 02:00 INTERFERENCE -1:04 PP
1st WIS Sis Paulsen 02:00 CHECKING 17:51 PP
2nd UMD Erika Holst 02:00 HIGH STICKING 03:58
2nd WIS Kelly Kegley 02:00 HIGH STICKING 03:58
2nd WIS Sis Paulsen 02:00 INTERFERENCE 04:27 PP
2nd WIS Kerry Weiland 02:00 TRIPPING 04:41 PP
2nd WIS Kelly Kegley 02:00 BC 15:26 PP
2nd UMD Jenny Hempel 02:00 ELBOWING 16:05 PP
2nd WIS Kerry Weiland 02:00 TRIPPING 19:25 PP
3rd UMD Pamela Pachal 02:00 CHECKING 04:45 PP
3rd WIS Nicole Uliasz 02:00 TRIPPING 10:15 PP
3rd UMD Joanne Eustace 02:00 TRIPPING 15:30 PP
3rd UMD Joanne Eustace 02:00 HIGH STICKING 17:47 PP



Individual
Wisconsin 4

Minnesota-Duluth 2

Pos # Player G A Total +/- FO Pen
C 8 Meghan Hunter 1 0 4 0 - -
D 13 Sis Paulsen 1 1 5 0 - 3-6
D 14 Kerry Weiland 0 1 0 0 - 2-4

LW 22 Steph Millar 1 0 1 0 - -
RW 26 Kendra Antony 0 1 5 0 - -
G 29 Jackie MacMillan 0 0 0 0 - -

3 Kathryn Greaves 0 0 1 0 - -
7 Kelly Kegley 0 1 4 0 - 1-2
10 Michelle Sikich 1 1 1 0 - -
12 Gretchen Anderson 0 0 1 0 - -
15 Melanie Schmitt 0 0 0 0 - 1-2
16 Nicole Uliasz 0 0 1 0 - 1-2
18 Karen Rickard 0 0 1 0 - -
20 Natascha Sherman 0 0 0 0 - -
25 Liz Jankowski 0 0 0 0 - -
27 Julia Ortenzio 0 0 0 0 - -
28 Stephanie Boeckmann 0 0 1 0 - -

Total 4 5 25 0 0-0 8-16

Pos # Player G A Total +/- FO Pen
G 2 Tuula Puputti 0 0 0 0 - -

LW 3 Jenny Hempel 0 0 0 0 - 1-2
C 8 Erika Holst 0 1 0 0 - 1-2
D 12 Navada Russell 0 0 0 0 - 1-2
D 14 Brittny Ralph 0 0 0 0 - 1-2

RW 27 Maria Rooth 1 0 48 0 - -
4 Leah Wrazidlo 0 1 0 0 - -
9 Joanne Eustace 0 0 0 0 - 2-4
10 Hanne Sikio 0 0 0 0 - -
11 Kellie Frick 0 0 0 0 - -
17 Laurie Alexander 0 0 0 0 - -
18 Sheena Podovinnikoff 0 0 0 0 - 1-2
19 Michelle McAteer 0 0 0 0 - -
21 Sanna Peura 0 0 0 0 - -
28 Jessi Flink 1 0 1 0 - -
29 Jenni Venho 0 0 0 0 - -
33 Satu Kiipeli 0 0 0 0 - -
54 Jessica Smith 0 0 0 0 - -
81 Pamela Pachal 0 1 0 0 - 1-2

Total 4 5 25 0 0-0 8-16

Wisconsin Goalkeeping

# Player Dec Mins GA EN Total
29 Jackie MacMillan W 60:00 2 0 47

Totals 2 0 47

Minnesota-Duluth Goalkeeping

# Player Dec Mins GA EN Total
2 Tuula Puputti L 58:56 4 0 21

TM TEAM 1:04 0 0 0
Totals 2 0 47

Wisconsin Faceoffs
No data to report.

Minnesota-Duluth Faceoffs
No data to report.


